cost of acquisition and/ or the price at 
which the shares are acquired;  

7,00,000 equity shares of face value of INR 10 /- of 
RMDPL representing 70% of the total issued and 
paid-up equity share capital will be acquired at a 
consideration of upto INR 101.43 (Indian Rupees 
One Hundred One and Paise Forty Three only) per 
equity share at total consideration amount upto 
approx Rs. 7,10,01,368/- (Indian Rupees Seven 
Crore Ten Lakhs One Thousand Three Hundred 
and Sixty Eight Only), subject to such revision in 
consideration as may be mutually agreed by 
parties at the time of closing of transaction. 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars Details 

i percentage of shareholding / control 
acquired and / or number of shares 
acquired;

[...]

cost of acquisition and/ or the 
price at which the shares are 
acquired;  

8,000 equity shares of face value of INR 100 /- of PBPL 
representing 16% of the total issued and paid-up equity 
share capital will be acquired at a consideration of upto 
INR 56,200 (Indian Rupees Fifty Six Thousand Two 
Hundred Only) per equity share at total consideration 
amount upto Rs. 44,96,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Forty 
Four Crore Ninety Six Lakhs Only).  

i percentage of shareholding / 
control acquired and / or number 
of shares acquired; 

The Company proposes to acquire 8000 (Eight Thousand) 
equity shares of face value INR 100/- (Indian Rupees One 
Hundred only) each, representing 16% (Sixteen percent)